SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER vs.
DISCOUNT COMPANY

[

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

S

425 SWEDE STREET
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Docketing

Levy

Posting Handbill
Service Mileage
Crying Sale
Service

Advertié_ing Sale Bills & Copies

Surcharge

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Press Enterprise Inc.

Web Posting

Notary Fee

Mailing Costs

Copies

Tax Claim Search

Sheriff Automation Fund

Defendant o

ROBERT W LUTZ, JR
JCANNL LUTZ

]

heriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2011

Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV218

79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

15.00
15.00
15.00
12.00
10.00

225.00
17.50
160.00
15.00
1,108.74
100.00
15.00
42.00
7.50
5.00
50.00

Total Sheriff Costs 1,812.74

Grand Total: 1,812.74

{ da o7t PERD
- ¥

- " :
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Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania, 178

ol T

15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

To: Craig Fox, Esq.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: 2
Phone: Date:
Re: Lutz CcC:

O Urgent O For Review

O Please Comment [1 Please Reply

O Please Recycle

® Comments:




Fox AND FOX
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

LEON H. Fox, JR Suire 708 Loon O F

. FRX, . . For
GRaG H. FOX*+ ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA 1901-1082
@?E; VT- mr:o AIRY & SWEDE STREETS

R H. A

S0 LH. RUBIN'A NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 James P. 1;0;
JOSEPH B, WASSEL” (610) 275-7990 1936-199
BENJAMIN E. WITMER # Fax (510) 275-2866
A KyLE BERMAN
“ADMITTED TO NEW JERSEY Bas ALG0 iy REFLY REFER
wADMITTED T FLORIDA BAR ALBOD To: FILE

A LLM N TRIAL ADVRCACY
# MazTERS W BYBNEES ADMINIBTRATION

FAX

TO: NAME: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ADDRESS: ATTN: REAL ESTATE DIVISION
And HEATHER SCHMIT, MGR.

TELEPHONE #:

FAX #: (570) 389-5625 AND (570) 752-1180

FROM: CRAIG H. FOX, ESQUIRE

DATE: October 25, 2011

RE: lTXMER. GENERAL v.LUTZ #2011-CV-219

# OF PAGES (including cover sheet)

MESSAGE/

TITLE OF LEGAL

PAPER SERVED:

If for some reason you have not received the torrect pumber of pages, as noted above, please call
vors-¢6XOF275-7990 and ask for CL9/1 Y4 NNNaSNOOIS

. TTHE-HRE (025
INOHd 4NOH £ 02£ X048 "0'd - ISNOH N0 AL

e T omation Conamad in Te Tacsimile Mok KODONIBAYINDDEAE) d3 4o ntial Tiormaton intended only fof the use of hie
individua! or entity namad above, H the reader of this mesgage lenet g Intgnded reclplent, of the esnployee or agent responsible (o detiver
it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 4 ghution or copying of this communication is strictly probibited.

by telephone. and retum the original message { us al the

If you have received thig communication in errer, pleas
above address via the U5 _Postal Senvice,

NIVTIIEWVYHDI "L AHLOWIL

06i-4  200/100°4  l&)-L §992-5.2-019 Xo4 p xo4-Woi4  wegg:Ql |102-GZ=130



Fox and Fox
Arronnevys AT Law, P.C
425 SWEDE STREET

LEoN H, Fox. J=." SUITE 7086 LEon H. Fox

Cwmaig H. Fox9** ' 1201-1082

Seremey V. MarrEo® ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

PETER H. THOMAST NorrISTOWN, PA 19401-4825 Jsmies P Fox

JosErr B, Wasse G0 27457990 1936-1932

SeruaMib £ WiTmERD® Fax (G B7E-2060

Jesmica A, MiLLERD® waw_foxangfoxiaw co™ SMIELEE Amna MiLLER
imfomfoxandfoaw nam EsTate PamaLEdaL

D ADMITYED TO FENNBYLYAR S Bac

v agerrres To HEw Joroey Bar duno

+ Apprrep TO Fuoopa BaR Acso

& dtomreng cn BUSIMESS ADHINISTRATION

October 25,2011

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House — P.O. Box 360

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Sheriff Tim Chamberlain/Real Estate Div.
(SENT VIA TELEFAX ONLY)

fe: American General Consumer Discount Company V. Rokert W.
Lutz, Jr. and Joann L. Lutz, aka Jo aAnn L. Lutz
Property address: 79 Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket no. 2011-Cv-218
Original Sheriff Sale Date: June 22,2011
current Sheriff Sale date: October 26, 2011
our £ile no. 9650.5%9

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff Sale in the above matter. Debtors
are still in Bankruptcy.

Of coursge, should you have any guestions please call.
Thank you foxr your time and attention in this regard. "

Very Leyly yours,

CHF/sx

cc: American General Corsumer Dist. Co.
STOC-688 (0.25) ‘X

DOEG-FHE (L8 SIRLL vd 'DUNASWOO18 TEYS-GRE (025}
INOHJ HNOH $7, 08€ X048 "0O'd - ISNOH N> INOHJ
AINNOD ¥VIAWNT03 40 J4TH3HS
L, FLE o
NIVTHIIWVHD "I AHLOWIL
061-d4 200/200 4 UiS1-L 9982-5/2-013 Koy ¥ X0g-Uold wegp:Ql )i02-52-320



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

|_ Plaintiff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

Location of the real estate:

425 SWEDE STREET

VS,

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706

NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

Defendant

=

ROBERT W LUTZ, JR
JOANN L LUTZ

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

_

Wednesday, October 26, 2011
2011Cv219
1,350.00

Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Levy 15.00
Posting Handbili 15.00
Service Mileage 12.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service 225.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriffs Deed 35.00
Distribution Form 25.00
Surcharge _ 160.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,108.74
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee _ 15.00
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 42.00
Copies 7.50
Solicitar Services 75.00
Sheriff Autornation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,977.74
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes COUNTY TWP 339.28
Sewer 632 .00
School District 870.13
Total Municipal Costs 1,891.41
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 3,924.15

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylyania, 17815, (570) 388-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax}



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

I_ Plaintiff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

Location of the real estate.

425 SWEDE STREET

VS.

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706

NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

Defendant

-

ROBERT W LUTZ, JR
JOANN L LUTZ

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

76 BUCKHORN RCOAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

_

Wednesday, QOctober 26, 2011
2011CV218
1,350.00

Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Levy 15.00
Posting Handbill 15.00
Service Mileage 12.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service 225.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriffs Deed 35.00
Distribution Form _ 2500
Surcharge 160.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Ine. 1,108.74
Webh Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 15.00
Transfar Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Cosis 42.00
Coples 7.50
Solicitor Services 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,977.74
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes COUNTY TWP 339.28
Sewer 682.00
Schaool District 870.13
Total Municipal Costs 1,891.41
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 3,924.15

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
o ey Daie Ghie

17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

BRI Lo



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

M - Vo . - % "-A‘:. -, . B
Apiericon {vat. Cop UGINS [<aboed & Jamng Loy

.2

P

NO. S S =/ _ED NO. P D

-

DATE/TIME OT SALE: J; 2} Ao S0 49,

BID PRICE (INCLLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAI, AMOUNT NEEDED 1O PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT.: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




Fox aAND FOX
Arroanneves AT Law. P ..
425 SWEDE STREEY

Leon H, For, ya0 Leon H. Fox

Caaig M. Fox " SuiTe 706 19011982

JerEney V. MATTEQ? ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

Peree H. THOMAS® NogrRISTOWN, PA 19401-4825 James P Fax

Joserw B Wassal”" '6I0) 7 E-7980 19361999

BenJamiN E. WITHMER ow Fax B0 2 PS-2B56

Jessica A, MiLLERD? woww foxandfozlawcom SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
. infa@foxardoxlaw . com Egsrate PaRavesaL

O ApWITTED v PENAEYRVANL Dac

v apmiTreD 1O NEw JERSEy Blar Ao

+ ApuirtED 1o FLORIDA Ban dusD

# MARTERS 1M BURINESS AN ETEATION

September 7, 2011

Sheriff of Colurnbia County
Court House — P.O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atth: Sheriff Tim Chamberlain/Real Estate Div.
(SENT VIA TELEFAX ONLY)

Re: American General Consumer niscount Company v. Robert W.
tutz, Jr. and Jeoann L. Lutz, aka Jo Ann L. Lutz
Property address: 79 Buckhorn Road, Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Docket no. 201L-CV-2159
Original Sheriff Sale Date: June 22,2011
current Sheriff Sale date: September 14, 2011
gur file no. 9650.5%

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please postpone the sheriff Sale in the above matter until
the October 26, 2011 and make the appropriate announcement .

0f course, should you have any guestions please call.
Thank you for your time and attention in this regard.

very tﬁiiy yours,

CHF/sY

ce: American General Consumexr Dist. Co.

282-4  200/200°d  Bll-l 9982-5.2-019 xoJ § xoj-wou4  WE G:QL 110T-B0-H8S



Fox AND FOX
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

LECN H. FOX. JR SuiTs 706 LEOMN H. Fon
CRAIG H FQ}‘{"J— . ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA 1901 -1982
ddnod V. MarrEQ AIRY & SWEDE STREETS

B L, Rumiea NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 James P. Fox
JOSEPH B. WASSEL" (610) 275-7990 1936-1998
BENJAMIN E. WITMER # FAX (610) 275-2866

A_XYLE BERMAN

“ADMITTED TO MEW JERZEY BAR ALST 1 REPLY REFER

+ADMITTED TO FLORIDA BAR ALBO
A LL Wi TR ADYOGACY
# MABTERS |N BUSINEEE ADWNESTIRATION

FAX

TQ: FLLE

10! NAME: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ADDRESS: ATTN: REAL ESTATE DIVISION and
BEATHER SCHMIT, MGR.

TELEPHONE #:

FAX #: (570) 389-5625 and (570) 752-1180

FROM: CRAIG H. FOX, ESQUIRE

DATE: Septemberq, 2011

RE: ROBERT AND JOANN LUTZ #2011-CV-219

# OF PAGES P (including cover sheet)

MESSAGE/

TITLE OF LEGAL

PAPER SERVED:

If for some reasom you have not received the correct pumber of pages, as noted above, please call
(610) 275-7990 and ask for

The information contained in this facsimile message is attormey-clent privieged and conhidential jformation intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above. ¥f the reader of this messagé is not the intanded recipient, or the employee or agent respansible to deliver
i to the imended recipient. you are hereby notified that any dissemination. distribution or copying of 1his communication is strictly prohibited.
if you have received this communication In errer, please nolify us immediatsly by telephone. and retumn the original message {o vs at the
above address viathe U8, Postal Sarvice.

262-4 200/M00°d BLl-l 9992-542-013 X4 % Xo4-W0J4  wegg:iQl }|0Z-B0-d8S



Fox AND FOX
ArrapMNEYS AT Law. P.C.
42% SWEDE STREET

H, Fax. R
téeau . Fr;m anr SUITE 706 LE@N H, Fox
naic ki, Fox®* |- 1052
Jereney V. MarTEQS ONE MONTGOMERY PLazZA
Pertes K, THaHMASS NorrISTOWN, P A 124G 1-aB25 JaMES P Fox
Joseen B, WassEw®® (GOt 275-799C 19 36-1299
BEnNJAMIN E. WitneE=?T Tax (B0 2752066

wiww fompndfoxiaw enm SuirLEE ANN MILLER
D ApwiTTED YO PounumrLvan & Ban '-'fD@;UKa"d‘D’-IaWGD_" EsTarE PamaLtoal

% Apwirren Yo MEw JEAsEY Ban ALGD
i ppmir-gg 1o FLowiga Bas 30
# MaBTRES v BURINCES AR -2rRATION

June 21, 2011

sheriff of Columbia County
court House — P.O. BOX 360

315 West Main Street
Bicomsbury, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Div./Kristy
(SENT VIA PELEFAX ONLY)

Re: American Ceneral Consumer Discount Company V. Robert W.
tutz, Jr. and Joann L. Lutz, aka Jo Ann L. Lutz
Property address: 7% Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket no. 2011-CV-219
sheriff Sale Date: JSune 22,2011
our £ile no. 9650.5%

Dear Kristy/Sir/Madam:

Please postpone the sheriff Sale in the above matter until
the September 14, 2011 and make the appropriate announcemnent .

Of course, Should Yyou have any Juestions please call.
Thank you for your time and attention in this regard.

truly yours

CHF /ST
cC: american General ConsumekX Dist.
208-3  2W0/200°d  ibi-l 9982-6.2-019

X04 p X04-UW0J4  wdip:Z] | L02-12-UnP



Fox AND FOX
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

Leon M. Fox, JR SuTe 708 LEon H. Fox
CRAIG H. Fox=+ ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA 1901-1982
JEFFREY Ve MATTED AIRY & SWEDE STREETS
B M mueiva NORRISTOWN, PA 19401 James P. Fox
JDSEPH B. WASSEL" (510} 275-7980 1936-199¢%
BENJAWN E. WITMER # FAX (B810) 275-2866
A, KvLE BERMAN
‘J;\Dmv-rep T NAW JEn:;:v BaR A% 1N REPLY REFER
e frpaney To: FuLE
A TERE IV BUSINESS ADMIMETRET ON
O NAME: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ADDRESS: ATTN: REAL ESTATE DIVISION
AND KRISTY
TELEPHONE #: HEATHER - AMERICAN GENERAL

FAX #: (570) 389-5625  AND (370) 752-1180
FROM: CRAIG H. FOX, ESQUIRE

DATE: JUNE 21, 201} \
RE: AMER. GENERAL v. LUTZ #201 1-CV-219 J
# OF PAGES ‘72 (including cover sheet)

MESSAGE/ _1

T1TLE OF LEGAL
PAPER SERVED:

If for some reason you have not received the corrcct nummber of pages, as noted above, please call
(610) 275-7990 and ask for

The nformation contained in this facsimlle message iz sttomey-cient privileged and confidantial information intended anly {or the usc of the
individual of entity named above. If tne reader of this massage is not the infended recipient. or the employee o7 agent responsible 10 delivar
it 13 the intended resipient, you are hereby notificd that any dissemination. dictribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.
if you hava received this cammunication in error. please notify us immadiately by telephone, and return the original message 1o us siine
above address via the U.S, Postal Service.

20e-4  200/100°d  I¥i-l 9982-542-019 X04 § Xoy-woiq  lWd}yig]  [102=)2-UNF



i .
By Virtue of a Wit af Exacution
{ Foraclosure} :

No, 2011CV218
lswedautofheertofCommcnPieasochhx‘nb‘a
County, Pennsytvania and tome directed, lwill exposa the
following described property at public sale at the Colum-
hia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloeomshurg,
o County of Colurbia, Commonwealth of Parnsylvania on:
STATE WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2011

. - AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.
COUN" | Al perties in interest and ciaimants are further notified
matapmposedad'\eduleofdisuihutimwillhaonﬁlein
tha Shertifs Office no tater than thirty (30} days after the
da‘beofmesaleofanvpmpeﬂvsoldheremda:and_dis—
tribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance wih
Paula J t!mschedule mpUO}dwsgﬁer said fling. unless excep-
Paula J. | tons are fied with the Sheriffs Offis prior thersto. y to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise 18
4 NCWSP hmTTcemmlu pisca mmq pgr;'ellntc;f |m mi':, rincipal office and place of business at 3185
- - | He ownship, Columbia ] nsyhvan ., . .
Ladl‘j(x?'“k‘ ?;Eu"ﬂwagdmamm N f Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
est: < GINNING at aniron pin comer set at southeasterty - . c o ) . .
" a “( B sl iows of Faedl 0. Kinger and wite andiin e 1d has been published daily, continuously in said
OwWI, of other land of P. Craig Pursel and wifa and runhing ot T .
and publ ma‘gﬁg’e“ﬁ“wfg’”“ﬂ“”ﬁg g_thc attached notice June 1, 8. 15,2011  as printed
<! : and wi egrees 15 minutes east ce 12he i PR .
b feqtmodmmmmimﬁpewmaminmm_ IS or publisher or desjlgncued agent of the owner
- publi: meagnfggsahMcﬁgo;hmdegm45nms;ps | advertisement was published; that neither the
- more or an iron pipe comer s&t in . .. . i

aHSi“rllt I ﬂw%mmedmesmHMbﬂdimm Joey| € subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and t town to B om: thence unning along the easterdy ine | | o4, . . .

_15”_ St Higfway north 13 dgm“’e';gwmmumm r statement as to time, place, and character of
publicati | 130 teet more or less, 10 an iron pin comer st at the
southwesterty comer of land of the aforesaid Klinger,
thence running alongﬂ‘neswhedvlineoﬂa'nd of said
Klinger north 76 degrees 45 mimnuetas east 145 feet, more
or ess, to an iron pin bomer, the place of beginning.
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANS- | | o o
FER, NCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL Py e
AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SUR- ESTUUTUUR RTINS A on SURRUURUR N
FACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AREEE A SERARAS
AND THE CAYNER OR CWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY
HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL
OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE
MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND
ANY HOUSE. BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR
IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE |

DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY

LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,

. | TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS

Swotl| INSTRUMENT, _

BEING Parcel No. 18-02-004-06. |

TTLE IS VESTED iN Robert W, Lutz. Jr and JoAnn L Lutz

Lushand and wife, by Deed from P. Craig Pursel and

Letha H. Burssl, husband and wile, dated 2/23/1973

oo d reccrded 3,/19,/1973 n Deed Book 260, Page 645.

" AN REKHORN ROAD

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 79 BUCKHOR ) , .

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17816 (Notary Public)

Pt / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 180200408 COMMONWEALTH, OF PE

e e oo

R X in sui

YMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COM- Denris L. mﬁﬂmﬁﬁg’x&b‘t

My Cornmisgion Expires Ju 3, 2005

TERMS OF MINIVIUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF | My Lomimss
%‘e SA'-Eofm“%} ¢ of the bid prico THEMBER, FENNSYLVANTA ASSOCIATION OF HOTARIES
“m{mwum).mwism
hanakih:uashoeﬂiﬁeddwd(ormstﬁu‘smeckat
AN LOW .ottt see e e e e s bananns D200,

. [ hereby certify that the advertising and

.......................... for publishing the {oregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

publication charges amounting to $



8e/1b/2011 12:89 5767846077 DEANNA R PEALEF "SOH PAGE @1

128 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ _ )
(570) 784-1460 Ve 74, i

(570) 784-6477 {fax) _{/(’('f s dd -/l A './(3'r?/"/’

Fox Esq
To: C—({E}L}g/mg}g {4, Sher A From: DkCLmﬁ&,Pi&\fV'

Fax:) | 0- A6- 28l Pages: L,

Rhone: 339 .qlag Date: Lo~ L1

Re: CC:

O Urgent O For Review O Plgase Comment O Please Reply C] Please Recycla
& Comments:

R et =+ HJownne Lty

.......... WA e g et ek e A Ll B et e e el o e e e o e e e e e

CONFIDENTIAL
The information contalned in the facsimile message Is attorney privileged and confidential information intended
only for the use of the mdividual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is nat the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution ¢r copy of this communication Is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately contact us by telephone at the
above number and discard this document immediately. Thank You

-------------- Lb - o e A R il



A6/16/2011 12:69 570784647 DEANNMA R PEALER TS0E

PAGE @2
h-13 5-11-Bk-04335 Chapter 13 Voluntary Petit.. - case upluad-Ir...

Subject: Ch-13 5:11-bk-04335 Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition - case upload-Jr. Robert W.
Lutz

From: PAMB_LiveDB@pamb.uscourts.gov
Date: Thu, 16 Jun 2011 11:07:51 -0400
To: Courtmail@pamb.uscourts.gov

wNOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS™ Judicial Conference of the United States
policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro sé litigants) to
receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is
required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users.
To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during thia first viewing.
However, if the referenced documentis a transcript, the free copy and 30-page limit
do not apply.

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

The foliowing transaction was received from Deanna R. Pealer entered on 6/16/2011 at
11:07 AM EDT and filed on 8/16/2011

Case Namae: Jr. Robert W. Lutz and Joanne L. Lutz
Case Number: 5:-11-bk-04335
Document Number:1

Docket Text:
Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition. Filing fee due in the amount of $ 274.00 filed by Deanna R.
Pealer on behalf of Jr. Robert W. Lutz, Joanne L. Lutz. (Pealer, Deanna)

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:Petition.PDF

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp _|ID=1009835235 {Date=6/16/2011] [FileNumber=9008925-0
] [00f115554fd2ba92e47bf3ed 0dfa25b deS061c0f33040b 168¢¢7743480c58650ed3
9095a8d 7438041 15445fc2090abfe4550408942729a1fe6f827cd 22ba0009]]

5:11-bk-04335 Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Deanna R. Pealer on behalf of Debtor Jr. Lutz
dpealer@verizon_net

United States Trustee
ustpregion03.ha.ecf@usdoj.gov

Jol2 1620011 11:41 AM
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5:11-i:k-04335 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

2of2 6/16/2011 11:41 AM
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Official Farm | (14710}

DEANMA R FPEALE™ 5O

Case it: 5:11-bk- 04337

United States Bankvipicy Court
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Ty PG

o

Name of Debtor i wividial eater Lat, Frea. Maddiel

Lute, Robert W., Jr.

Nome of Toint Debtor  (SpowseXLast, Firt. Medrie);

Iutz, Joanne L.

Al Other Mamez vsed by the Debtor in the |ast & years
(mchide mardtd meiden, and trmi¢ names):
NONE

Al Other Names used by the Toint Debtor in the last B yoara
{mclude matied, maiden, and trade namea):
aks Jo Ann L. Lutz, aka Joasn L. lwix

1agt fomr digits o506, See, or Indvidul-Taxpayer 1.0. (TTTN) Mo Complete TIN
#17 more that ane, xtete alll; JDGG&DGE??Z.?

1,nst four digita of 506, See. ov {ndvidual-Toxpayer LT {1TMN) Mo iComplete EIN
(i e han one, stmie ogfi: JOOCKNKXAZ A6

Principal Place nf Business: Columbia

Stroct Addresz of Txcbtor M. & Street. City, sl Seee}: Street Address of Taint Debtor N, & Srem, City. amd Rraiey:
74 Byckhoxrn Foad 78 Buckhorm Road
Blocmalurg, PA STCODE Bloomabutry, FA
17818
County of Residence or of the County of Residence or of the

Principal Place of Rusiness: Columbia

Mailtng Address of Debtor  (if wiffisenl finmatrest address:

SAME

lx.tP\'.'ODE

Mniling Address of Joint Debtor
SAME

{IF diffecerr Rrome strect adatean)

F
]

Lacation of Principal Asscls of Buginess Debor
(&l different from mven wiidrens abovel MOT APPLICABLE

ZIPCODE

Nature of Business
(Check ane  boX.}

E] Health Carg Bysiness

[ simule Aanct Renl Estnic as defincd
mATLR.CO 0 (B

Type of Debitor  (Corm of srgraization}
{Check omu box)
B Indiv idual {includes 1mint Debtors)
Sce Exkinil D op poge 2 of this form.

7] Corprention (inchuries LLLC nad LLF)

{Check Hore, if npplicable)
D Deliar i1 n twx-grampt argamizalion
mmater Title 26 af (he United Smiea
Ceude {the Toremnl Revenoe Code ).

] raitrana
1 Prrmeeship
C:] Stockbraker
[ Guher (i debrar s net ane of the above Cle 1 Braker
entiies, cheok tiie box and ctite type of cmmadity Hra
entity bebow J Clenring Bank
D QOrher
e —
Tax-Exempt Entity

Chapter of Bankrupity Code Under Which
the Petition 13 Flied {Check one hox)

1 Chaprer 7

[ Chepier 8

O Chapter 11

] Chapter 12

0 Chapler 13
Natire of Debts {Check one hox)

(%] Debts are primartly congumer dehis, defined [0 Dcbts are primarily
in 17 U.8.C. § 101(8) as "incucred by an ‘buxiness debts,
individual primnrily for & personal, family,
or household purposc”

[] chapter 15 Petition for Rocegnition
of 8 Forcign Muin Proceeding

[ Chapter 15 Petition for Recopnition
of o Forgign Nommaia Proceeding

Chapter 11 Deblors:
Check one bax:
[ Debtor is & smatl business as defined in 11 ULS.C. § 10U(ST1D).
] Gichtor is nat 8 smell business debtor as defined in 11 USC. ¢ 101(51D),

Filing Fee (Chcek one hox)

E Full Flling Fee nttached

[ Fiting Foe to he paid in instatiments (appticablc to individusls only). Maze
attach signed application faor the courl's consideratian cethifyng that the debrer
12 unable ta pry fee exeepd in imnltments Rule 1006(b). See Officin Form A

(] #iling Foe waiver requesicd fapplicable fo clnpter 7 individasls aoly). Muct
nttnch sipred applientian For the caitt(a congidg ratiom. See Offi cinl Form 3R,

Check if:

(JRchrtor's aggregate noncontmgent liguidated detns (excluding debts
owed to insiders or MTiHoes) are (exg than 52,343 300 (amount
subject to adiustmant on 4/01/13 and every threc years therenfter),

e e e A EE e v L me e e MW R R R

Cheek all applicabie boxas:

1 A plan is being filed With this petition

{7 Acceptances of the plan were solisited prepetition from efie or mare
clagses of ereditnrs, tn accardance with 11 UL.5.C. § 1128(b).

SeatisticalVAdministeative Information
[J Pehtar cxsiramcs that fianda will he availabla for diswibmtinn ta urnecared creditors,

diatribwtion 0 ninsecured creditors.

%] Nehtor astimates that, sTher amy exempt prapesty is cxchided and administrative cxpenees paid, theve »ill bt no fands available for

THES SPACE 1S FOR GOURT USE ONLY

Estimated Nuabcr of Craditors

O [ a O O
(] an.sa 100190 200-999 1.A00- 5001 am - 25,001~ 5, N, Dvar
4,000 10,500 .00 LAY 100,400 100,000
!Eﬁmm:d Assels
ERL SO i @NI.DDI 10 g‘“.ﬂnl 9000.001 ;\'Lnnn.um []_!Iﬂ.mcm [.;'!m,nm. Hm ‘;;-]nu.m WL gﬂm 1heny
540,000 sonond S5O0 L1 1o Fi0 in 320 o $100 0 400 1o F1 ntfon £1 hli%on
willion miltion wian mllom i
Estimated Liabilitics
] a0 Cl
0m $50.001 1 SL00.000 to F500m 11,000,001 F10,000 R0 20,000,001 Fanocn ann X00.000001  Mana thmn
150,000 $100,000 SN0 0N wil R0 w §30 1o ¥1o0 1o £400 1o 1 billien %1 kil¥on
millign millien rlfion ilon millign

PAGE 04
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Officinl Farm 1 (0d/10} FORM B, Pape 2
: Name of Debtor(s):
angntary Petition 5 ol filedd Rohart W. Lutr, Jr. and
(Thit page must he complnted and filed in mvery case) Joanne L. Iutz
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Flled Within Last 8 Vears {If more than two, sttach additional sheot)
Location Where Filed: Cosc Numbar: Datc Filed:
NONE
Location Where Filed: Case Numbher: Daie Filed:
Pend ing Bankeuptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Aflite of this Debtor {If morc than onc. attach edditional shret)
Name nf Dehtor Canc Number: Diatc Filed:
INE
District: . Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B
{To be completed if debtor is required to file periedic repors [To be camplered if debior in an ndividnel
{c.g.. forms [OK and 10Q) with the Securitics and Exchange whiire deban are primarily cangimer i)
Commission pucsuant 1o Section 13 or 15() of the Securitics I. the zttoency for the petitioner named in the faregoing petition, declare that i
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under Chapter 11) fhave informed the petitioner that [he or ghe] may proceed under ehapter 7, 11,12
ar 13 oftitle 11, United Statez Code, and have explained the relicl available under
ench such chapter. I further cerlify that T have dellvered te the debror the notice
required by 11 U.5.C. 5342(b).
O Exhibit A is attached and made a parl ol this petition X /a/ Deapns R. Pealér, Esq.
Signeture of Atiorney far Debwnr(a) e
Exfilbit

Does the deblos own or have. possession of any property that poses or is alléged to poss 4 threat of imminent and tdent| flakle hart o public heafth
or safery?

[J ¥es. and cxhibit C is sitached and madc a part of this petition.

B wNe

Exhibit D
{Ta he comploted by every individual debtar. IT 4 joint petitian is fied, cach spause must camplete and attach o separate Exhibit D.)

(%] Exhibit D completed and signed by the debror is stmched and made pert of this petitton.
€ this is a joint petition:
B Fxhibit D atao comnlcted and signed by the jnint debior is attached and made o nart of thia petition,

Information Regarding the Debitar - Venue
(Check any applicable box)

{1 Dcbtor has beon damiciled ar has had p residence, priveipal place of business, or principal asscts in this District for LBD days iminedintefy
precading the date ol this petition of for o longer part of such 180 days than 1 ary other District.

] There is a bankruptey case concerning deblor's afliliate, peneral pattner, ot parinerchip pending in this District.

T melwtor is a debtor in n forsign procesding and has its principal place oTbusiness ot principal assels in the United States in this District, or has no

principal place of business ot nzsets in the United States but is o defendant in en ecnon proceoding [in a federal or stte court] in this Disiriet, or
th interests of the purties will e served in regard to the relicf sought in this District

Certification by a Debtor Who Rexides as 3 Tenant of Residential Property
(Check all applicable boxes.}

[] Leadiord has a judpment against the debiac for posscazion of debtor's residenee, {Tf bax checked, complets the following.)

(Mame of lnndlord that obtained judgment)

{ Address of landlord)

O Dciror claims that under appiicahle nonbankruptey Jaw, there Rre gircumstances under which the deblor wauild be permitted to curc the
citire manatary default that gave Tise 10 the judgment for possession, sfter the judgment for porscasion was entered. and

71 femtor his incheded with this potition the depnsit with the court of ANy rent that would became due during the 30-dny
periad after the Giling of the petition

O Debror cortifics thes hefshe has served the Tandlard with this certification. (11 U.8.C. § 362G)).
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Official Form & (04/10)

DEANNA R PEALE™ =50

FORM B1, Fapge

Valuntary Petition
{This page muxt he completed and fiied in every case)

Nama nf Debtor(s)
Robert ¥, Iutz, Jr. and

Joagmme L. ITutz

Signatures

Slgnature(n) of Dcbitor(s) {Individualilnint)
I declare nnder pennity of potiury that the information provided in this
petitinn is truz and comrect.
[If petitioner is an individusl whose debts are primarily consumer detrs
and haz chosen to Rle under chapter 7] [ am awarc that [ may proceed
under chapter 7. 11,12, or 13 of tithe 11, United States Code,
anclersiand the redief availablc under cach such chapter, and chansc to
proceed under chapter 7,

[If n6 atomey represcrits me and no bankruptcy petition preparer
signs the petition] | have ahtaincd and read the notice required by
T USC, §242(0)

T reguest relicf in accordanes with the chapter of titie 11, United Staies
Coede, specificd in this petition.

X /s/ Robert W. Lutxz, Jr.

Sigmature of Debier

X /8/ Jvanne L. lutz

Tignmmre of Joint Debrer

Telephong Mumhor (i s wprednmed by sicomey)

Crare

Signatnre of a Foreipn Reprecentative

1 declare wnder penalty of perjury that the information pravided in this
petition 15 tru and cotrect, that | am the fareign represcntative of a dcbeor
in » forcign proceeding. and thay [ am authorized to Mle this petition,

{Check anly one hinx,)

{J ! request relicf in accardance with chepter 15 of title 11, Unlted Stares
Cide, Certified copics of the decuments requited by 11 UEC § 1515
afe artached.

[ Pursuant to 3 LL.5.C. § 1511, | tequest rellel in accardance with the
chapter of title 1 1 specificd in this petition. A centfied copy ol the
atder granting Tecognition of the Forcign main proceeding is attached.

X
{Signature of Fortign Roprosentative)

{Printed name of Foreign Representative)

{bae)

Signature af Attnracy*
X /s/ Deanna R. Pealar, Exq.

Swn atirs ﬂ‘ ﬁl!l‘lmﬁ' IU’ ml‘!l ]
Deanna R, Pealer, Esq. 25481

Frinted Name of Attormney for Debtar(s)
Depnna B, Pealer, Esg,

T e

128 Weat Main Street

A

Bloomaburg, PA 17815

570-784=14640

“tedephone Mumbar

Cime

*n a gasc in which § 207(BYANTY) spplics, this signaturc alze
constitines a cortification that the atomey has no knowedge
after an inguiry that the infarmation in th schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Non-Attorncy Bankroptcy Petition Preparer

1 declare under penalty of perury that; (1) Tam a hankruptcy petition
nreparer ns dcﬁgcd irtlyll 8“5?6’.5 1. (g)l prepared thI‘; Jocument for

campensetion and have providad the dahtor with o copy of thia document

and the notices and nformation requiced under 11 U.5.C. §§ 110(b),
110{k), and 342{bs']: and, {3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 US.C. & L10(h) serting o maxirmuam fes fof services
hankruptcy petition preparcs, § have given the debtor natice of the
mpximum amonual Gefore preparing sy document far filiog for 2 dehtor
o8 ucccgling any fee (rom the debstor, as requivad in that section, Offizial
Form |9 is gnached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptey Tetition Preparer

Secial-Security number (IT the bankraptcy petition preparer is not an
individuat, statc the Sool-Secunty number of the officer, arincipal,
responsible person or pirtner of the bankruptcy petilion prepater.)
{Required by 11 U.8.L. §110.}

Address

Signature of Debtor {Corporation/Parinerehip)

1 declare undor penilty of pedury that the information provided
in thig petition ig true and correct. and that T have hieen
guthaorined 1o {ilc this patition on behalf of the dabtor.

The debtor tequests the rel el in ocgordance with the chagter of
title 11, Umtcd States Code. specified in this petition.

X

Signmure of Authorized Indeeidund

Primad Wame af Autharized Endividunl

Title of Autharizad Individust

X

D

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal
responsible person, or partner whage Social-Security number Is provided

Names ond Secial-Security numbars of all other individunls who prepared
ar assisted in preparing this dacurment undess the benknptey potition
preparer is ant an individgal,

¥ more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets canforming to the sppropriate official form far cach persen,

A hankry :7-3 priition prapayer’s feiivre 1o comply with the provisions of title
11 and ihr Foderal Rufes of Ban Frocedure puay reseiy in fines or
impri. forboth, 4 US.C. § 110 18 USC. § J"?{".i

Ome

PAGE 086




Ta:c Notice PANNEERENLL & Municipality m DATE BiLL NO.
e ok TWE OR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2011 19868
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION RSGESOMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUELINCL PENALTY
Denise D Ottaviani GENERAL 25,196 6.146 151.75 154 .85 170.34
116 Frosty Valiey Road SINKING 1.345 332 33.89 37.28
Bioomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 1 24.70 25.20 27.72
TWPRE 375 92.80 04.48 103.94
HOURSMARCH & APRIL: TUE & THUR 1PMTQ 6P
JUNE 23,28,30 _ﬁ 1 mua TOBFPM / e ../ \
OR BY APPOINTM The discount & penal
PHONE:570-784-8310 hava bean S_Eu_”sn_z PAY THIS AMOUNT ol 02.26 - uwm.nw Ju :w w%.wm
: for your convenience if poid on orbefore | If paid on'or before | If pald afier
T AMES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED CNTY TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
LUTZ ROBERT & JOANN JR Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2012
79 BUCKHORN ROAD PARCEL: 18 -02 -004-06,000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 79 BUCKHORN RD
4327 Acres Land 3,770
Buildings 21,426
Total Assessment 25,196

i

Lt send 2 eds

T AX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED

RITH YOUR PAYMENT

wr

JAY D

P %\N@\m\ \N\W\S@\@A\ \N&\M%\wﬁwﬁ



Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.

425 SWEDE STREET
teon M. Fox, Jr.® SuITe 706 Leon H. Fox

Crags H, Fox"** 1901-1982

5 V. MATTEQ? ONE MoNTGOMERY PLAZA
EFFREY V. ATTE

PeTEr H. THOMASE NorrisTown, PA ‘94(3'"4825 James P Fox

ScorT L. H. RusinB** . (S10] 275.7990 19361939

JoserH B. WasselP ¥ Fax (BI10F 2752866

Bensamin £, WITMERS® wivw foxandfoxlaw.com SRIALEE ANN MiLLER

- .

[=) 5 B o info@faxandioxiaw.com - EsT4T€ PampALEGAL
AUL . HADAME

] ADrTTED T PrmmsSTivana Bas

* ApritrER To New Jeesry Bar Avso

+ AprTtER TO FLomioa Bar ALsSD

ALL MinwTaial AovoCacy .

m MaASTERS M BuSINESS ADMIMISTRATION Aprll 6., 2011

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: "All Parties In Interest And Claimants

OWNER{S) : ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and JOANN L. LUTZ, aka JO ANN
L. LUTZ

PROPERTY : 79 Buckhorn Rcoad, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ({See

attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Single family ranch
TaX PARCEL(S): 18-02-004-06

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on
Wednesday, June 22 , 2011 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’'s
office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
Our records indicate that vou may hold a mortgage or judgment on
Lhe properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distributicon will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 988-4155, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.

Craig H. Fox
Artorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

LL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township,

“clumbla County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set at the southeasterly corner
of land now of Fred O. Klinger and wife and in line of other land of
P. Craig Pursel and wife and running thence along the westerly line of
other land of P. Craig Pursel and wife south 13 degrees 15 minutes
east 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the
northerly line of land of said Moyer south 76 degrees 45 minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the easterly
line of the State Highway leading from Jerseytown to Buckhorn: thence
running along the easterly line of said State Highway north 13 degrees
1% minutes west 130 feet, more or less, to an ironlpin corner set at
the scuthwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; thence
running along the southerly line of land of said Klinger north 76
degrees 45 minutes east 145 feet, more ar less, to an iron pin corner,
the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RICHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN
THAT CONNECTION, DPAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION
OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS
OR ESTATES OTHERW1SE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY
THIS INSTRUMENT .

BEING Parcel MNo. 18-02-004- 05 .

TITLE IS VESTED IN Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and JoAnn L. Lutz, husband
and wife, bv Deed from P. Craig Pursel and Letha Y. Pursel, hushand

ERrs — e

PO, EI T 4 - 3m e
k] SLEO08TE in Deed Rock 250

And wife, dated 2 2371372 and regorded

Page 545,

THEPEZVEMEINTS . 3.ngle family ranch



Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET
SUITE 706
OnNE MONTGOMERY PLazA
NorrisTOwN, PA 194014825

a =
JoserpH B, WassegL 16101 275-7980

Bengamin E, WITMERE# FaxiG10) 275-2865
woarwe [oxandfox aw.cam

Leon H. Fox, Jr.E
Craic H. Fox®=**
JEFFREY V. MaTTERE
PeETER M. THOMAST

T ADMITTED TO PERNSYLvAN A Bar into@foxanalcxlaw com
* AomITTED To MEw Jeorsery Bak Aoso
+ ADRITTED 12 FLasine Bar ALso

4 MaSTERS I BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

May 27, 2011

Prothonetary of
Columbia County

35 Wegt Main Street
Bloomsburg, P4 17815

Re. American General Consumer Digcount Company v,
Lutz, Jr. and Jcann L. Lutz, aka Jo Ann L.
Propociy addressg: 7% Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg,

Docket no. 2031-C¥-219
our file no. S650.59

Dear Sir/Madam:

Leon H. Fox
|120-i95s 2

Joames P Fox
123619929

SKIALEE ANM MILLER
EBTAaTE Paral EGaL

W.

Encleosged for filing pleagse find an Affidavit of Service.
¥indly time gtamp the additional copies and return them to me in

the envelope provided.

Should vou have any gquestions please call me.

Yor your time and attention to this reqguest.

Very Aryly your

r

{Urisr
closureg

r

1
e

Sheriff of Columbia County, w/enlc.

American General Consumer Discount Jompany

you



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomexy Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
{(610) 275-79590

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT ©F COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

v.
No. 2011-CV-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. ILUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, attorney for Plaintiff, American General
Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn according to law,
states the following:

1. True and correct copies of a Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property with reference to this scheduled Sheriff's Sale
were forwarded to the attached parties in interest on April 19,
2011 via regular first class mail, Certificate of Mailing,
postage pre-paid.

2. True and correct copies of the Notices are attached
hereto as Exhibit "A" and copies of the cevrtificates of mailing
are attached hereto collectively as Exhibit "BV,

3. I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit

are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge,



information and belief. T underztand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Cr 19 o
Atto ey for Plaintiff

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me this day

of W’ , 2011,

%w et

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS 8. FOX, Notary Public
Norristown Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




Fox anp Fox
ATTORNEYS aT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET

n

Leon H. Fox, Jr. SuITE 706 LEorn H. Fox

Cratc H. Fox o** l201- 1982

JEFFREY V. MATTEGE ONE MoNnTGOMERY PLAZA

Peter H, THOMASP NORRISTOWN, FPA192401-4825 JamMEsS P Fox

ScoTT L. H. RuBinT*® B0 BT TOS0 193619909

Josepn B. Wasze 7% Fax 18|00 2 75-HBEG6

Bemoamin £, WiTMERT® woswe fuxandioxlaw com SHIRLEE ANM MILLER
nfo@foxandfos aw.com Estarte Paralecal

Pauw 5. Bapame®

OApMITTED (0 PENMSTvAN LA Bar
* AOMITTED To MEw JEASEY Har ALSO
+ AoeiTTED 10 FLokioe Bar Acso

A LL.MimTRIAL Agvacacy Ap[‘]} ]_()_, 2{}1 1

# MASTERS 1N BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO: A1l Partieg In Interest And Claimants

CWNER (S} : ROBERT W. LUTZ, JE. and JOANN T.. T,UTZ, aka JOU ANN
L.. TL.UTZ

PROPERTY : 19 Buckhorn Road, Blcoomsburg, PA 17815 (3ee

attaclied description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Single fawmily rsanch

TAX PARCEL(S): 18-02-004-0¢8

The above-captlioned proparty 19 scnedu @d Lo bhe sald on
wednegday, June 22, 2011 at %:00 a.m., at the Sherilt's affico,
Courthouse, 35 Wegl Main Strooel, Bloomsburg, Pa 17815,
records indicate that vou may hold a mortagage o judgment on
properties which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish

na:

o oaltend the sale Lo protect vour cnterests.

A ogonedule of distrimasor

wiol bhe filed o Lhe Sheryftf oon
a date spocified by the Sherii® not laler than thirly (33)
after sale. Distribulion will be made 1in accordance wich vhoe
schedule unless exceptions arc {iled thercto within ten (10}
days after the filing of the schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's Cffice, by calling (570} 988-4155, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing of said e.

Atttorn : Jlaint i f?




LEGAL. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel cf land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set at the goutheasterly corner
of land now of Fred ©. Klinger and wife and in line of other land of
P. Crailg Pursel and wife and running thence along the westerly line of
other land of P. Craig Pursel and wife south 13 degrees 15 minuces
east 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner sel in the
northerly line of land cf sald Moyer south 76 degrees 45 minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in Lhe sasterly
line of the State Highwayv leading from Jerseytown tc Buckhorn: thence
running along the easterly line of said State Highway morth 13 degrees
15 minutes west 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pin corner set at
the southwesterly corner of land of the afcresaid Klinger; thence
running along the southerly line of land of =aid Klinger north 76
degrees 45 minutes mast 145 feet, more or less, to an iron pin corner,
the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLURDE QR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAT, AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERWNEATH THE SURFPACE LAND
DESCRIBEL OR REFERRED TC HEREIN, AND THR OWHER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT T0O REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN
THAT CONNECTICN, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BULLDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR TN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION
OF 'H18 NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARCGE, RESTRICT OR MODTFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS
OF FSTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPIED OF RESHERVED BY
THILS 1NETRIIMENT .

BEING Parcel No. 18 02-004-0/.

TITLE 75 VESTEDR IW Echert w. Luotz, Jr. ansd
andd wife, by Doed from . Oraig Pusscl oacd Tetka 1l

;- .

ard wite o doced 252370075 arnd resoccded 39150 s i Dmed

Paoge

TH2ROVENMENTS . g Lo Tamt by saoch



[ UNITED STATES

o o
POSTAL SERVICE s Certificate Of Mailing Ty T
'H“f E:e'“'fﬁ.[ebﬂ Miigr;g ar;wlc.is ?\-:ggrmﬂg‘tvnail I:n%s"bcen presonted b USPSE for migdlag E 1"": R
reme CEATE U FOX ) ' RO Eg -2
706 One. Montgomery Blaza-i Y
Norristown, PA 19401 : o
>
"'PA Dept. of Revenue 3
To: -
The bureau of (‘.nm{fi iance 7 2 -2
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section B Qumn 03
P.0. Box 218230 &
—Rarrizburg, P& 17128=1230—

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065
R

e H

UNH‘EDST.HI’ES

POSTAL SERVICE s Certificate Of Mailing s
Tlis Cerileata of Mailing provides evdenos thal i has been presaned t JSPET or mailing a 2

T Form may e amed oo domeastic anc reenational mail 3 -
rom: Craig H. Fox, Esquire EE -—2
—FOX-AND FOX : e
:. D—
706 One Mentg ® =

Norristown, PA 19401

MAILED FROM ZIPGODE 15401

a3

L=}

— Ll3

W United Water <o
8189 Adams Drive ;%
Hummelstown, PA 17036 o

Ps Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-8065

UNITED STATES ) .
POSTAL SERVICE » Certificate Qf Mailing

r @i e nn pase e ko 1SPEN for g 0

T e 7 o 2 e e ;
oo Craig H. Fox, Esquire
CFOX AND FUX
_ 706—One Mortgomery Plaza —

_ Worristown, PA 19401 e

R

w  Hemlock Municipal

MAILED FROM ZIF4

Bloomsburg_,g 17815

ps Form 3817, April 2007 PSH 7530-02-000-8065

.ot

. L i

MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 19401




UNITED STATES
 POSTAL SERVICE o Certificate Of Mailing

This Certificate of Mailing provides eviderce Lt mall has been presertad 1o ISPEE for ma:
Thes farm may ba usedrF domestic and nlemational mall P e matirg.

fom: Graig H. Fox, Esquire
—FOX AND FOX Atrrorneysat taw, P.C

- 706 One Montgomery Plaza -
Norristown, PA 19401 N

APR18 2011

$ 01.150

“HEEEEE" PIYNLY ROVVYES

% Hemlock Teownship
26 Firehall Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3904331508

PS Form 3817, Aprit 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3085

[ g, a3
A o Syl

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE » Certificate Of Mailing o
This ¢ e ifcate of Mailing provices swdance that mal has baen presenlad to L Srsd for maikng. “ m g
Tais bevn m ur 13 d for domeﬂ . interrations mail. i
Erom: . Fox, Esquire E o
T oy
1Oy
__.706 One Montgomery Blaza. e E Eemy
Norristown, PA 13401 kl* - E
o]
/ - ]
o l@ n
Te: Domestic Relatoins of vjk"a &3 3
columbia ceunty \\ 'cﬁs -
11 - - 0311' ™o
35— Maimr Street o 0 N e

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Ps Eorm 3817, April 2007 P3SN 7530-02-000-9065

ESC ST
UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVKE s Certificate Of Mailing P
;I lh.;lrllI |rl o r"jl‘:sl“l }u‘JI..v-g ctl“:;t ;vrr-l:l -|-|<- SRR T LISEES e snaife,; o ::\:
From- Cralg H. Fox, Esqu1re s

“FOX AND FOX ATToriéeys at Law, | el ‘ E
~—706-Ore-Meontgomery Plraze b g %
_ Norristown, PA 19401 . ¥

o

- . i

7. Columbia county w
—_— " — T
Tax Claim Bureau =

35 W, Maim StrTet il

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSM 7530-02-000-8065

Glade, %Y

MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 1340°

MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 15401
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MAILED FROM ZiF 1




UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE s Certificate Of Mailing = A=

T o oy e o e s It 200 pesered fo USP S mating 8 m‘—é >

fom: Graig H. Fox, ig 20
a —

FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C. zEE;u:B

_?_6_6_,_. o § oo

U Momtgomery-—Plaza LemTa

—Norristown, PA 19401 N

=

PADBept of Pubtic—Welfare— ' o

™  Bureau of child Support .y oo

Entorcement - fftg H

J— om. )= E

PO Box-8018— o8 =

]

_H,arr-iehnrg, pA 17105-8018

PS Form 3817 April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-0065

v

LINITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE s Certificate Of Mailing o .Ts
This Cedsboate el Mating pravides ewcanse lhat mai 3 boer oreserted to LISPS® for mailing, A mg g
Fis [arm gy be wsen for domestic and intemat:anal maii s wa —
rom:  Gralg H., Fox, BEsquire §§ o
o S
T FOXAND FOX Atrtorneys—at Law, P.( : O 2
706 One Montgomery—Rlaza Eem<a
Norristown, PA_ 19401 N
o =2
o Q0
L0y
i — kb
% Denise Ottaviani, Local [ x5 e
Tax collector W ;E%
tHoFrosty Valiey Rogd—— NG SO B

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - H

PS Form 3817, Aprit 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3065

T
UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE » Certificate Of Mailing
o b el r proside s evicds 1 At mail Fag bean presarns iz oy s TP
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rom Craig H. Fox, Esquire
FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,
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w. Bloomsburg Area
Schodl Distriect x5
—AttarMike-Hptor— ——— >
728 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3065
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UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE « Certificate Of Mailing E

Tios ot heate cf Maiing prewass eutence te et r&d has been presentel o Usns® tor mailing.
This [re Ry b Lesd 707 dumestic and intarm aticral —wnl.

Fom Craig H. Fox, Esquire
FOX AND FOX
70% Otne Montgomery FPlaza
1946

=

$ 01.15°

MAILED FROM ZiP CODE 19441

ny - A
NWOrTrIsCowir, LA

1. Alarcon Law Group

" 2758 Middle County Road
Lake Grove, NY 11755

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-8085
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SHER\. 'S OFFICE OF COLUMBI. . COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2011CV218

VES

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/16/2011  10:00 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOGIMSH 3. PA 17815

AN

PRICE, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chombadaia

May 16, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seai
SARAH JANE KLINGANMAN
NMotacy Fubiic
. Coturmiia County PA
25 EmDe 30, 2072

Town of Bles

by Comnile

" NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
16TH day of MAY , 2011 ./BCL oS 1 \@M -k_b_ P ey

Plaintiff Atforney: FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT !_AW P C 425 SWEDE STREET, SKIE MONTGOMERQPLAZA SUITE



SHERh ¢'S OFFICE OF COLUMBI~ COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number

v 2011CV219

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/27/2011 11:156 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND BEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE ROBERT LUTZ, WHO
ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR JOANN L LUTZ AT 78 BUCKHORN ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

SO ANSWERS,

April 27, 201 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
:  Notary Public oA
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
NOTARY My Commission Exnirss Septarmber 20, 2012
y Pl i ".«; =

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
27TH day of APRIL , 2011

Plaintiff Attorney: FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, F.C., 425 SWEDE STREET, ONE MONTGOM YRY PLAZA, SUITE



SHERI. F'S OFFICE OF COLUMBI~ COUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number
2011Cv219

VS,
ROBERT WLUTZ, JR (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/27/2011 1115 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TC LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TC WIT: ROBERT W LUTZ, JR AT 79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, FA 178

SO ANSWERS,

“Tanotly . Chomfoulaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 27, 2011
Notanal Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bicomshurg, Columbia County PA
My Cormmissinn- ';)'Dire" September 30, 2012
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
27TH day of APRIL . 2011 _JI’I{,., 4 Q{M 7(/%,,— 7 Chor—n

Plaintiff Attormey: FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW P C 425 SWEDE STREE%NE MONTGEB{/?ER’Y PLAZA, SUITE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 25 -APR-11 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO101s60
LUTZ ROBERT & JOANN JR DISTRICT: HEMLOCK TWP
79 RBUCKHORN ROAD DEED 0D260-0645
BLOOMERUURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 79 BUCKHORN RD BLOOMSBURG
PARCEL: 18 -02 -004-06,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
20140 PRIM 1,264,960 26.84 Q.00 1,291.80
TOTAL DUE - $1,291.80
TaX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2011

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DRCEMEER 31, 2010



EXP: 05/20/2011

728 E. 5TH STREET, 8LOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2011CV219

BLOOMSBURG AREA

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
vs. Case Number

ROBERT W LUTZ, JR {et al.) 2011Cv219

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:

_,c ‘Not Specmed >

L Warrant
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  BLOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL | _ Served:  Personally - AdultlnCharge Posted Other
iy o S  pdt \\ |
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: C/ i‘\'i:. D

Phone: : DoB: Relation:
Alternate e e e e e e e : Date:
Address: :

Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.




EXP: 05/20/2011

2011CV219

LUTZ, JOANN L

SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs,
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al)

Case Number
2011CV21%

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

:Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Category:

Manner: 34 ‘Not Spec:t‘ed >
Notes: :fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

Name: _:JOANN E_ LUTZ Served:

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

e | peém%s MM/ _________
Alternate R e - Date: R .

Address: | ;

Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

610-275-7990

Date: Y s 64 /2¢
Time: BS Jveo 4’ 33@
Mileage:

Deputy: JO b

i

Cacd 1] Fhorl

T RENITAN ESN




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy 7. Chamberlzin
Sheriff

2011CvV218

LUTZ JR, ROBERT W

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCCUNT COMPANY
Case Number

WS,
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al.) 2011CV219

79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date: ':/!ZS/;}I | {{//? PA’/
Time: 1626 13710
Mileage:

Deputy: ln N k

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

_Reai Estate Sale

Sale Notlce

Expires:

08202011
Notes: gPLAlNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant

Name:

_é_ﬁ_OBERTW UTZ,JR o Serve
Primary ‘79 BUCKHORNROAD T Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:
Phone: | DOB: ~ Relation:
pomate | T o

Address:
Deputy:

Phone:

o o |~ |N




SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

EXP: 05/20/2011

2011CV218

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX

PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

Vs,
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al.) 2011Cv219

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: IEstate ale Sale Notlce

Manner: 057202011
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

Expu’es Warrant:

Name: Served:

Primary PO BOX 380 . Aduitin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

oo memr Clecte

__COLUMBIA coum Y TAX

Phone:

Address; |

Phone: . Deputy: Pt‘\‘c, e\, Miteage: |

610-275-7990

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

NI NESITARINNIEN, -]




SHERIFFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

EXP: 05/20/2011

2011Cv218

HEMLOCK TOWNSHIP

26 FIREHALL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,
RCGBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al )

Case Number
2011CV218

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce
Manner: < Not Speaﬂed > : Exptres -
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

CK TOWNSHIP

26 FIREHALL ROAD
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Adtdress:

Phone;

Zone:

05;20;2011

Served: Personally Adultln Charge - Posted Other
Aduit In
Charge: o WMV TNNIR N
Relation: i Ow ﬂs!\ \$ MMI“’L SL(-

Date: éo‘i_/%s_'[n Time: 1019
Deptty: :_ (p Mileage

Mileage:

Deputy:

N RSl B




EXP: 05/20/2011

28 PERRY AVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2011Cv218

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

ROBERT W LUTZ, JR {et al.)

Case Number
2011CV21%

Category: :

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate |
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Real Estate Sale

2_28 PERRY AVE
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Saie Notlce

Zone:

Warrant

Served: Personally - /

Relation: &C\f(\c;c% e s

Date:

Deputy:

10-275-7990

1.
2.
3.
4,
5
B.




SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

g

2011Cv219

OTTAVIANI, DENISE

116 FROSTY VALLEY ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 EXP: 05/20/2011

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS,
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al.}

Case Number
2011CVv219

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : R Zone:

'_05,«20/2011 ”

Manner: Exptres Warrant

Notes:

Name: gDENIS?___OTTAVIAN _______ Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary R Adultin ) ................................
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815  Charge: /A i5x 07‘%’« Gt s

Phone: | . _boB: ] Relafion
Atternate © e _ o o - s
Address: Date: L4 ‘7/// / Time: '
Phone: Deputy: Ve /?/ Mileage:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.




P4/14/2811 82:084 §787841+7~ G BITTENBENDER PAGE @1

a2 Buckhorn Road, Bloomeburg, PA 17815
570-784-2656
FAX — 570-784-1425

Hemlock Municipal

‘Sewer Cooperative

To: Tim Chamberiain From: (arey Bittenbender
Fax: Pages: 1 .

PO Date:  April 14. 2011

R Robert & JJoann Lutz cC:

79 Buckhorn Rd. Bloomsburg, PA

0O Urgent O For Reviaw O Please Comment [ Please Reply (] Piease Recycle

® Commants: Please take note that at the date of the sale on June 22, 2011, HMSC will have a
balance due of $682.00 for Sewer servica.

Garey



Document Receipt

Trans # 21014 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA  PA 191086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

411442011

9171924291001000008538

55ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 21013 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/14/2011

8171924281001000008521

55ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 21012 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/14/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000008514

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 55ED2011

KING CR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 21011 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 411442011
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000008507
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 55ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 21010 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 21010
ALARCON LAW GROUP
2758 MIDDLE COUNTY ROAD

LAKE GROVE NY 11765

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/14/2011

9171924281001000008491

55ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 21009 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 41412011
Ship to: 21009
UNITED WATER
8189 ADAMS DRIVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000008484
Doc Ref #: 55ED2011

HUMMELSTOWN PA

17036



Document Receipt

Trans # 21008 Carrier { service:
Ship to: 21008

PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PC BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/14/2011

9171924291001000008477
55ED2011



RIEAL ESTATE OUTLINE _
ED# § S/

DATE RECEIVED Lfwiom
DOCKET AND INDEX  ~f- /- /!

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR _. CK# /<<
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

FRERREEN

SALE DATE e . TIME_ 173
POSTING DATE B
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK  : -

2P WEEK

3*P WEEK




EXP: 05/20/2011

2011Cva218

HEMLOCK MUNICIPAL

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

82 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS,
ROBERT W LUTZ, JR (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV219

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:

] Warant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

;-HEMLOCK MUNICIPAL S'EWER Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary i Aduit In

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: e et e e e
Phone: DoB: Relation: a
Alternate o | Date:

Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Depulty:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.




Leon M. Fox, Jr.?
Craig H, Fox="*
JEFFREY W, MaTtTEDS
Feter H. TrHomMasE
ScotT L H. Rusint?
JosERKH B Wassg 5*
Bermoawmin £, WiTmMmeER "' ¥
FaulL S Bacame®

J Apwitren "2 Peunsiivanie Ban

* Apuitren To MeEw Jeasiy Bar A, 5c

* AQmIITED To FioR.oe Han Also

ALl MinTR & ADvocacy

A MASTERS 1% BusinEss Ans i STRATION

TO:

OWNER (S} :

PROPERTY :

IMPROVEMENTS :
TAX PARCEL({S) :

The above-captioned property is

Fox aNnD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SwepE STrREET
SUITE 706
ONE MonTGoMERY PLazZaA
NorRisTOWN, PA 19401-4825

IS 273 7990
Fax g3

W el

s s T e o

April 6. 2011

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

A1) Parties In Interegst and Claimanta

ROBERT W.
L. LUTZ

LITZ, JR. and JOANN L. LITZ, aka 20

79 Buckhorn Road, Blocmsburg, P& 17815 (See

attached description)
Single family ranch
18-02-0

e 2old on

scheduled to

Wednesday, June 22 _ ;2011 at 2:00 a.m., at the Shoriff' s
citfice, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Biccmsburg, PA 17815
Uur records indicate that vou mav hold a martgage or Judgment on
Lre properties which will he extinguished by the sale. ¥You mav
wWilsn Lo Aatlend Lhe sale ©o protecs your interests.

& suredule of distribution will be filed I Che Srerifi on
a date specified by the Sher:ff not larcer than Lhivrty (30; da
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with - nc
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten P2

days after the filing of the schedule. You should checl wishk
Che Sheriff's Cffice, by calling (5700 %88-4155, to determine
the actual date and time of the filing of said schedule.
Craig H. Fox
Attorney for Plaintiff

Lean =, Faox
120-1382

Jeames B Fax
19 36-1999

SHIRLEE ANN MiLLEr

Esrate ParmaLscal



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Al THAT CERTAIN piece and parce! of “and situate 1in Hemliock 'Township,
Jolumbia County, Fenragyvlvania, bounded ard dezcribed a=z follows;

BEGINNING at an Iron pin corner set at the southeasrerly corner
of land now of Fred ¢. Klinger and wife and in |i-e of other Land of
P. CUraig Purse! ard wife and runring whence along the westariv 10ne
cther land of P. Cralg Purscl and wife szourh 13 degreas 16 menoios
@ast 130 feet, move or less, to an iron Dipe corner et in -he

rortheriy line of land of zaid Moyer zouth 76 degrees 4% minuces weat
L2 an iron pipe corner set in the casterp!
‘11: thence

feet, more or
lino of the State Highway eading from Jerseytown to Buckhe
running alcong the easterly line of gaid Stare Fighway north 13 degressg
feal, more or lesz, to an iren pin corner set at

1l minutes west 130
the southwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Elingsv; thence
running along tho southerly line of Land of said Klinger noria 76
degress 4% minutes east 143 feel:, mocre or less, to an 1von AT Corner,

the place of beginning.

THTS DOCUMENT MAY MNOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDT R TNSURE
THE TITLE TO THE CCAT, AND RIGHT COF SUDPPORT UNDERNMEATH THE SURKFACE LAND
DRECRIBED OR REFERREED TO HERITN, AND THE CWNER QK OWNERS OF 2UTH OGAL

N

MAY HAVE THE COMPLAETE LEGRL KIOHT 10 REMOVE ALL OF SUTH COAL AND, IN
AND ANY

THAT CONMNZCTION, DAMAGE MaAY EESULT T0 THE SURFACE OF THE L&
HOUSE, BUILDTHNG 0% OTHER 5TRUCIUREER ON OR 1IN S5UCH LAaND, THE
Cp THIS NCTICE DOES NOT ENTARGE, RESTRIOT OR MODIFY ANY LEC
UR ESTATZS OTHERWISTE CREATELD. TRANS FREERTD, EXCRPTED OF RESERYED 3y

THLIE INSTRUMERT .

Jv.oand Joann

Al Tetha 1. Purge




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 te 3183 and Rule 3257

American General Consumer
Discount Company

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
132 W, F S
2w, ront Street COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. . o20l-L0*FE  term 19 ED.
. No, 2011-CV-219

Term 19______AD.

ve
Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and
Joann L. Lutz aka No, Term 19 . J.D,
Jo Ann 1L, Lutz

79 Buckhorn Road WRIT OF EXECUTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

- 7O THE SHERIFF OF .  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due $107,59_5_73_
; &
Interest from if 1712t é $_77I«{7

Total Plus costs

$
as endorsed. % /2} ' /Ef?}./z/\L/

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of )
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated _ ’ﬂ:prfl H QQO// By:

(SEAL) Deputy




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTATN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemliook Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Eounded andg described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron Pin corner sot at the southesster |v corner
of land now of Fred U. Klinger and wife and in line of otheyr lLand of
P. Craly Pursel and wife and running thence along the westerly iine of
other land of p. Craig Pursel and wife scuth 13 degreeg 15 minuces
east 13C feet, more or less, to an iron Pipe corner set in the
northerly line of land of sald Moyer south 76 degrees 45 minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the easterly
line of the state Highway leading from Jerseytown to Buckhorn: thence
running alcong the easterly line of said State Highway north 13 degrees
1% minutes west 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pin corner set ar
the scuthwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; thence
running along the southerly line of land of said Klinger north 76
degreeg 45 minutes east 145 feet, more or legs, te an iron pin corner,
the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE CR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNTRS OF SUCH CoAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LREGAI, RIGHT TG REMOVE ALL oF SUCH COAL AND, IN
THAT CTONNECTTON, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUTLDING OpR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH 1Lawn, THE INCLUS DN
OF THIS NOTICE DORS HGT ENLARGE, RESTRICT CR MODIFY ANY LEGATL RIGHTS
OF ESTATES OTUERWISW CREATED, TRANSTFERRED, EXCORDTED OR RESFRVED BY
THTS INSTRITMFERT

EETNG Farcel Mo T8-0Z2 004 0.

TITLE 15 VESTED IN Robert w. Tmtz, Jr. and Jobnn L, Luatz, husband
and wife, by nead from 1, Crailg Pursel and Letha . Puvrgel, Fushangd

and wife, Adstasa e =T B eTs. recories 37187572 in Jdead Booe Za0

Pagoe a4

TMPROY RM=M S, Sinvig e Lars YooLEah



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 22,2011 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 55 OF 2011 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 219 OF 2011 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL, THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;
BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set at the southeasterly corner

of land now of Fred 0. Klinger and wife and in line of other land of P.
Craig Pursel and wife and running thence along the westerly line of
other land of P. Craig Pursel and wife south 13 degrees 15 minutes east
130 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the northerly
line of land of said Moyer south 76 degrees 45 minutes west 145 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the easterly line of the
State Highway leading from Jersey town to Buckhorn: thence running
along the easterly line of said State Highway north 13 degrees 15
minutes west 130 feet, more or less, Lo an iron pin corner set at the
southwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; thence running
along the southerly line of 1and of said Klinger north 76 degrees 45
minutes east 145 feet, more or less, To an iron pin corner, the place
of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TCQ THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN
THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF
THIS NOTICE DCOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS
INSTRUMENT .

BEING Parcel No. 18-02-004-06.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and JoAnn L. Lutz, husband
and wife, by Deed from P. Crailg pursel and Letha H. Pursel, husband and
wife, dated 2/23/1973 and recorded 3/19/1973 in Deed Book 260,

Page 6£45.
IMPROVEMENTS : Single family ranch



TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forleited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any atlorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized represcntation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintitf's Attorney Sheritf of Columbia County
Fox & Fox Attomeys at Law Timothy T. Chamberlain
Norristown, PA www, sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com




WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 te 3183 and Rule 3257

American General Consumer
Discount Company

152 W, Front Seroer IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Berwick, PA  18603-4702 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

----------- No. .&20/(-£0°5S _ term 19____ED.

. No, 2011-Cv-219

Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and i
Joann L. Lutz aka No. . Term 19 _J.D.
Jo Ann L, Lutz

Term 19.___ . _AD.

79 Buckhorn Road WRIT OF EXECUTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

-County of Columbia:

' TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed o levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Amount Due $107,595.73
. . g
Interest from if1)2el b s. 771’4?,_
Total 3 Plus costs
as endorsed. : ] %7%. 8 M

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated é)(,’ﬂm’ - {( QGN By:

(SEAL) Deputy



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Townshir,
Columbia County, Pennsvlvania, bounded and described us follows;

BEGINMNING at an iron pin corner sct at the southeastarly corner
of land now of Fred 0. Klinger and wife and in line of other land of
P. Craig Pursel and wife and running thence alcong the westorly line of
other land of F. Craig Pursel and wife south 12 degrees 15 minutes
east 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the
northerly line of land of said Moyer scuLh 76 degrees 45 minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner =et in the easterly
line of the State Highway leading from Jerseyvtown to Buckhorn: thence
running along the easterly line of said State Highway north 13 degrees
15 minutes west 130 feet, more or less, toc an iron rin corner setr at
the southwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; thence
running along the soucherly line of land of said Klinger nocrth 76
degrees 45 minutes east 145 feet, more or lesg, to an iron pin corner,
the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE CR INSURE
THE TTTLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIEED CR REFERRED TC HFEREIN, AND THE CWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE 'THR COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT 1'0 REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COBRL AND, IN
THAT CONNECTION, DAMACE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BULILDTNG CGR OTHER STRUCTURE OGN OR TN SUCH T.AND. THE LNCLIISTON
CF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRLCT OR MODIEY ANY LECAT, RIGHTS
OR mITATES OTHERWISE CREALTED, TRAMSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESEXRYVED BY
THLISZ INSTRUMENT .

REING Parcel No. 18-02-004 05,

TITLE IS VESTED IN Eobert w. Lutz, Jr. and Joa&nn L. Lutz, husband
ard wifte, by Deed from B Craig Pursel and Teths H. Pursel. hushband

f
and wife, datsd 272379203 and vezorded 31972873 S Decd Rosk 560 ,

Paacre Gt

CHPLOVEMINTS: Single famlly vazceh



2oV 9A0CKSES0 . 598,9650-5% . 35, DOC

FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49508

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
{(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

v.
Ne. 2011-cv-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Reoad
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2,3

AMERTCAN GENERAIL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in
the above-captioned action, comes by its attorney and sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 79 Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA

17815 {see property descriptions attached).

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name oddregs (1if address cannot be
reasonably ascertalned, please sO
indicate)

ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. 79 Buckhorn Road

Bloomsburg, PR 17815



N JOANN L. LUTZ, aka 79 Buckhorn Road

JO ANN L. Lutz Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please sO
indicate)

ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. 79 Buckhorn Rocad

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

JOANN L. LUTZ, aka 79 Buckhcorn Road
JO ANN L. Lutz Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

a) Columbia County al 35 W. Main Street
Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
b) Domestic Relations of b) 35 W. Main Street
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
) Hemlock Township c) 26 Firehall Road
(570) 784-6£178 Bloomshurg, PA 17815
.f dj Bloomshurg Area d) Attn: Mike Upton
’ School District 728 E. 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

el Denise Ottawviani, e) 116 Frosty Valley Reoad
Local Tax collector Bloomgburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-9310



£) PA Dept. of Public f) Bureau of Child Support
Welfare Enforcement
P.O. Box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

g) PA Dept. o©of Revenue g} The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, P& 17128-1230

h} United Water h) 8189 Adams Drive
Hummelstown, PA 17036

1) Hemlock Municipal 1) 82 Buckhorn Road
Sewer Cooperative Bloomsburg, PA 17/815
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Name Addresgss (1f address canncot be
reagsonably ascertained, please so
indicate)

a)l dmerican General a)l 132 W. Front Street

Consumer Discount Co. Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:



Name Bddress {if address cannot be
reagonably ascertained, please soO
indicate)

Cnly thoge listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge that has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (1f addregs cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please soO
indicate)

al Alarcon Law Group al 2758 Middle County Road

Lake Grove, NY 11755

and those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verify that I am the attorney for the plaintiff, American
Ceneral Consumer Discount Company, in this action; that I am
authorized to take thig Verification on their behalf; and that
the statements made in this Verification are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S$. Section 4909 relating to unsworn

falgification to authorities.

Date:

Cralg H. Fox
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL PRCPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, PFennsylwvania, bounded and described ag follows;

BEGINNING at an iron piln corner set at the southeasterly corner
of land now of Fred O. Klinger and wife and in line of cther land cf
P. Cralg Pursel and wife and running thence aleng the westerly line of
other land <f P. Craig Pursel and wife scuth 123 degrees 1% minutes
east 130 feet, more or less, to ar iron pipe corner set in the
nertherly line of land of sald Moyer scouth 76 degrees 45 minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an lron pipe corner sget in the easzterly
tTine of the State Highway leading from Jerseytown to Buckhorn: thence
running along the easterly line of said State Highway north 13 degrees
15 minutes west 130 feet, more or less, tc an iron plin corner set at
the southwesterly corner of land of the aforesgaid Klinger; thence
running along the southerly line of land of said Klinger north 76
degrees 45 minutes east 145 feet, more or lesms, to an iron pin corner,
the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NGT SELL, CTONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE CR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT CF SUPFORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TC HEEEIN, AND THE OWNER OFE OWNERS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMFLETE LEGAL RIGHT 0 KEMOVE ALL OF SUCH CCAL AND, 1IN
THEAT CONNRITTON, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUILDINMNG OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR 1N SUCH LANDS. THE INCLUSL1GN
OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, EBESTRTOT OR MCOTEY ANY ThGAL RTGHTS
R BESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TEANSEERREDR, BEXCEPTED OR HESZERVED BY
THIS TNETRUMEHNT .

BELING Parcel No. 18-0Z-004-06.

TTTLE I5 VESTER TN Ecohevt W. Tutz, Jr. and Jofinn L. Lutz, hushand
and wile, by Deed [ron 2. Cralg Purscl and Loeu
and wife, dated Z/Z237109%3: ard recorded 271971972 1In Deed Book 250,

Pages S4b

la ML Purscel, husbanc

SMPROVEMERTS: Sinele famlly rooiels



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011Cv219

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the City of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2011
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows;

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set at the southeasterly corner of fand now of Fred O, Klinger and wife and in line of other land of
P. Craig Pursel and wife and running thence along the westerly line of other land of P, Craig Purse! and wife south 13 degrees 15
minutes east 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe comer set in the northerly line of fand of said Moyer south 76 degrees 45
minutes west 145 feet, more or fess, to an iron pipe corner set in the easterly line of the State Highway leading from Jersey town to
Buckhom: thence running along the easterly line of said State Highway north 13 degrees 15 minutes west 130 feet, more or less, to
an iron pin corner set at the southwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; thence running along the southerly line of land of
said Klinger north 76 degrees 45 minutes east 145 feet, mare or less, to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF
SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS
OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN
SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

BEING Parcel No. 18-02-004-08.

TITLE 1S VESTED IN Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and JoAnn L. Lutz, husband and wife, by Deed from P. Craig Pursel and Letha H. Pursel,
husband and wife, dated 2/23/1973 and recorded 3/19/1973 in Deed Book 280,

Page 845,

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family ranch

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 78 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-02-004-08

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT W LUTZ, JR, JOANN L LUTZ in suit of
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
NORRISTOWN, PA 610-275-7990 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

fmr Conany Baie Snaii, Teie)ses, g,



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMRIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

V.
No. 2011-Cv-218
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR.
79 Buckhorn Reoad
BRBloomsburg, PA 17815

JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ

79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

vour real estate located at 79 Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburyg,
pA 17815, Columbia County (See property description attached)
ig scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Wednesday,
o ., 20 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’s office,
Courthouse, 35 West Maln Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to
enforce the presently cutstanding court judgment of $107,595.73,
plus interest at the contract rate and costs, obtained by
american General Consumer Discount Company against you.




LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag [ollows;

BHGINNTNG at an ircn piln corner sct at the scoutheasterly corner
cf land now of Fred C©. Klinger and wifo and in line of other Zand of
P. Craig Pursel and wife and running thence along the wegiorly line of
other land of P. Cralg Pursel and wife south 13 degrees 1% minubes
east 130 fTeet, more cr less, to an iron pipe corner set in the

ortherly linc of land of said Moyer scuth 76 degrees 4% minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the easterly
line of the State Highway leading from Jerseytown to Buckhern: thence
running along the easterly line of =zaid 3tate Highway north 13 degrees
15 minutes wast 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pin corner set at
the southwesterly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; Lhence
running aitong the southerly line of land of said Klinger north 76
degrees 45 minutes east 145 feet, meore or lessg, to an iron pin corner,
the place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE COE TNSURE
TH TTTLE TO THE COARL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESTRIBED OR REFERERFED TO HEREEIN, AND THE OWHNER COR OWNLRS OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL CF SUCH CCAL AND, TN
THATD CONNEKCTTON, DAMAGE MAY RESULLD T0 THE SURTACE OF THE LanND AND ANY
‘-IpUSFJ, BUILDING OK CTHER S3TRUCTURE ON OF TW SUCH LAND. THE TNCLUSTON
THIS NOTICT DORE NOT ENLARGE, EESTRICT CR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RI1IGHTS
0= ESTATES CUIHERWIZE CREATEL, TREANSFEREED, EXCEPTED OR EESTRYZIR RBY
T:I5 THSTRUMENT .

e
nnd

BEING Parool Noo 18-32-004 06,

TITLE T8 VESTED IN Robert wW. rutz, Jr., and Joinn L. Lutz, husbhand
ard wife, by Decd from P, Cralg Zursel and Letha H. Pursel, husband
: @73 anag recoraed 201851903 i Leod Rock 260,

arc wifs, dated




NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay the judgment to
Craig H. Fox, Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, PA
12401. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (610)

275-75990.

2. You may ke able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn
asking the court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other

legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopplng the

sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TARKE PLACE

1. TIf the Sheriff's Sale iz not stopped, yvour property



will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-3622 or Craig H.

Fox, Esquire at (610} 275-799¢C.

2. You may be able to petition the court to set aside the
sale 1f the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the

value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out 1if this
has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5022 or

Craig H. Fox, Esquire at (610} 275-7990.

4. I'f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property (s} until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

paid for your house. A schedule of digtribution of the money



bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th day
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paild out in accordance with thisg
schedule unlegs exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

(10} days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways
of getting vyour house back, if vyou act immediately after the

sale.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥QU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TCO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OQUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5 Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Leow H. Fox, Jar.m
Craic H. Fox ™**
JEFFREY WV, MaTTEOY
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Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET
SUITE 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

NorrisTOWN, PA 19401-4825 J
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Leon H. Fox

1901-1982
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# MasSTERS 1h BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

April

6, 2011

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

SHIRLEE AnNN MiLLER

ESTaTF FPPapa. EGAL

TO: A1l Parties In Interest and Claimants

OWNER({S) : ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and JCANN L. LUTZ, aka JC AXNN
T.. LUTZ

PROPERTY : 7% Buckhorn Reoad, Blcomsburg, PA 17815 (See
attached description)

IMPROVEMENTS: Single family ranch

TAX PARCEL(S): 18-02-00C4-08

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be zo:d on

Wednesday, , 2012

Our records indicate that vou may hold

at 9:0C a.m.,

at the
Pa

a mortgage or

Lhe properties which will be extinguished by the sale.

wish —o attend tho sale Lo protect

T 11T

incerests.

Snerift’'s
1781%.
judgment on
Yol

may

A gchedule of digvribution will be fitred by the Sheriff on

a date specified by the Sherift no:z
atter sale.

later than Zhirty !
Digstribution will be made in accordance with the
(10}

schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

the schedule.
calling {570}
of the filing

days after the filing of
the Sheriff's Office, by
the actual date and time

Craig H.

Attorney

You shoulid cheak
588-4155,
ot said schedule.

P30y davs

W -1 t 1’1

to determine

o
for Plaintiff



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THET CERTLAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemloolk Townahip,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGTNNING &t an iron pin corner set at the southeasterly corner
of land now of rred o. Klinger and wife and in lire of cliey land of
P. Craig Pursel and wife and running thernce along the westerly lins of
other land of P, Craig Pursel and wife south 13 degroes 13 meuteos
east 130 feet, more or leuss, to an iron Pipe corner set in Lhe
wertherly line of land of said Moyer south 76 degrees 45 minutcs wost
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe ccrner set in the easterly
tine of the State ftighway leading trom dersoytown to Duckhorn: thence
running along the easterly line ol said State Highway north 13 degrees
1h minutes west 130 feet, more ar legs, Lo an iron pin corner set at
Lhe southwesterly corney of land of thoe aforesaid Klinger; thence
running alorng the scutherly line of lund of said Klinger nortn 76
degrees 45 minutes eaat 145 feot, more or less, te an iren pin corner,
the place of beginning.

TH1S DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFEE, INCLUDE QR TNSUKRE
THE TITLY TO THE COAL AND RIGUT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THFE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIM, AND THE OWNER 0OF OWNERS GF SUCH 2CaL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAT, RIGHT TS REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAT, AND, 1N
THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TS THE SURFACE OF THE TAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BULLDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OFR 1N SUOH LAND. TH& THNCOLUSTON
OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRTICT OR MODRIFY ANY TROAT, RIGHTS
Ok ESTATES OTHERWIGE CREATED, 'PRANSSERRED, FXCRPTED (L SEETRVED BY
LHIE IMNSTEUMENT .

¢

BETHS Farcel o, 18-02 404 s

ITTLE TS VESTOD IN Kobert W, lnite, Jr. and JoAnun L. Lulz, hushtand

ang wife, oy Deod [rom Do and Letha H. Puorac trasoand
S A A CATTROTRTE i Loen Tk
L o ] = Ll



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

EXP: 05/20/2011

2011Cv219

(POSTING)

79 BUCKHORN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
vs. Case Number

ROBERT W LUTZ, JR {et al.) 2011CV2198

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: '< Not Spemﬂed > Warrant:

Name: Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary Aduit In
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone: E DOB: Refation:

Altornate e Date: _
Address: _' o e

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:




Fox AND Fox
ATTOrRNEYS AT Law, P.C.

425 SWEDE STREET
Leon H, Fox, Jr.® SUITE 706 Leon M. Fox

Craic H. Fox“** 1901-1982
JerERey V. MATTEG? OneE MoNnTGOMERY PLaza

Perer H. THoOMASR NoRrisSTOWN, PA 1940 1-4825 James P Fox
kA R

Scotr L. H. Rusin®* (6.0 BTE. TG00 12361999

JoseEPH B, WasseL"* Fax (&0l 27 5-2866

BenoaMin E. WiTMERD® wewrwy Yowandioe zee oo SHIBRLEE ANN MILLER

PauL S, BapaMeD? infe@ioxandfoxlaw cor ESTATE ParAaLEGAL

O Asmirres 1o Pennsrivania Bag

* ApmiTTep T New Jerser Bar ALso

+ ADMITTED TO FLoriDe Har ALso

ALLMinTaal Aowocacy .

# MaSTERS 1M BUSWESS ADMINISTRATION Aprll 6 7 2011

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.O. Box 350
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 1781b

Re: American General Consumer Digcount Company v. Robert W.
Lutz, Jr. and Jcocann L. Lutz, aka Jo Ann L. Lutz
Property address: 79 Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Cur file nc. 92650.59

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please serve the Defendants, Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and Joann
L. Lutz, aka Jo Ann L. Lutz at 79 Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 and POST the Handbill with the Writ of Execution, NoIice
0f Sheriff Sale and related sheriff sale documents attached. I
have enclosed cur firm check in the amount of $1,350.00 to cover
your costg.

Should you have any questions please call me. Thank you
for vour time and attention te this request.

Very Lruly vours,

B

S AT

C%%i H. Fox
CHF/sr »’9/

Fnclosures



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.
By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBRIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

v.
No. 2011-cv-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. 1t has been issued
because there is a Judgment against vou. It may cause vour
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. &
lawyer can advise ¥YOu more specitically of thege rights. If wvou

wigh to exercigse your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property is said to be exempt., There is a debtor'g
exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major

exemptions. You may have other eéxemptions or other vights,



If you have an exemption, vou should do the following
promptly:
(1} Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a

promptly hearing.

{2]  Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address notice. You should come to court ready to explain
your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove vour

exemptions, you may lose some of YOUr property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CNCE. F

YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER QR CANNOT AFFORD OHE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5 Street

Blooméburg, PA 17815
(570) 7B4-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. 5300 zratutory exemption

2. Bibhles, =school books, 2ewlng machines uniforms and
equipment .

3. most wages and unemplovment compensation

4. Social Security Benefits

5. Certalin retirement fund and accounts

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

T, Certaln insurance proceeds



B. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property
from levy or attachment:

{1}  From my personal property in my posseszsion which has
been levied upon,

(a} I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[ ] (I) set asgide in kind (specify property to
be set aside in kind) :

[ (II) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

{b) I claim the following exemption (specify property

and basis of exemption:

(2)  From my property which ig in the posgession of a third
party, T claim the following exemptions:

{al  my s300 statutory exemption | | in cash: [ ] in
Kind {specit propertyl -
b} Social Security penefits on deposit in Lhe amount

oF ; 5 ;

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption) :

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(ﬂaarégé) (Telephone Number)



We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: _ . Defendant:

Date: _ o Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheritt of Columbia County
Court House - P.O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
(570) 389-3622

Note: Under paragraphs (1} and (2} of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph {2} of the writ, if attachmentc of a named
garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3] of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of detendant. See
Fule 3111{a). For limitatiorns on the DoOwer £ attach tanginle
perscnal property, see Rule 3108ial .

bl Bach court shall By local rule designate the officer,
organization or persgon to be named in Lhe noLice.



FOX AND FQX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(61C) 275-7990

AMERTICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COQUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

Ne. 2011-cv-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Recad
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WRIT OF EXECUTIQON

NOTICE

Thig paper is a Writ of Executlicn. It has been issued
because there iz a judgment against vyou., Tt may cause vour
property o be held cor taken to pavy the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent vour property from being taken. A&
lawyer can advise vou more specitically of these rights. Lf vou
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

fhe law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property 1s =saild to be exempt. There is5 a debtor's
exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major

exemptions., You may have other exemptions or other rights.



If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly:
(1) Fill out the attached c¢laim form and demand for a

promptly hearing.

(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address notice. You should come to court ready to explain
vour exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your

exemptions, you may lose some of your property.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. INE
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET HELP.
Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570C) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. S300 gtatutory exomphbilon

L2

Bihles, gschool books, sewing machines unifeorms and

equipment.

3. most wages and unemployment compensation
4. Soclial Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement fund and accounts

6, Certain wveteran and armed forces benefits

7, Certain insurance proceeds



8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TCO THE SHERIFEF:

We, the above-named defendants, c¢laim exemption of property
from levwy v attachment:

(1}  From my personal property 1in my possession which has
been levied upcn,

(a} 1 desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[ ] (I) zet agide in kind {specify property to
be set aside in kind):

[ ] (I} paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basls of exemption:

{2}  From my property which is in the possessicn of a third
party, T claim the following exemptions:

fal my S300 statutory exemption | 1 in cash; | | in

Find i{gpecify propertyi:

1al Securiiy benefits on deposit in che amount

1a
. ;

(c} other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing Lo determine the exempticon.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) {Telephone Number)




We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: o Defendant :

Date: o Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sherifl ot Columbia County
Court House  P.O. Box 360
33 West Main Strecet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(3701 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2} of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may ke set forth
in the writ or included 1in a separate direction to the sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, it attachment of a named
agarnishee 1s desired, hig name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under pricr
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ

who may be found in possessgsicon of property of defendant. See
Rule 2111tal.  For limitationz c¢n the power to attach cangible

personal property, see Rule 3108 {al.

i Each court shall by local rule designate the ofificer,
organizaticn or person to be named 1o the notlice.



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49508

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attcorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-72%0

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

No. 2011-CV-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Craig H. Fox, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff,
American General Consumer Discount Company, beinag duly sworn
according to law, depose and say that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, a notice of possible
eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
sent to the defendants at their address, pursuant to Act 21 of
the 1983 on November 12, 2010. Plaintiff has not been notified
of any action by the Penngylvania Housing Finance Agency which
would bar it from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

CRAZG H/ FOX
Atté//r?é}jyfor Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /°° day

of 2011.
i:;f <oy

Notary 2ublic

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS S. FOX, Notery Public
Norristown Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 18401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7980

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

No. 2011-Cv-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN 1. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN I,. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Cralg H. Fox, Esquire, attorney for plaingiff,
American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn
according to law, depose and gav that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belicf, a notice of possible
eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were
gsent to the defendants at their address, pursuant to aAct 91 of
the 1983 on November 12, 2010. Plaintiff has not been notified
cf any action by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which
would bar L froem proceeding with this foreclosure under Aot 91 .

)]

o

S R R
o ~//7/7 P Oy l[

] % R
CRAXG He FOK

rtformey for Plaintift
Sworn to and subgscribed
before me

of A 2011

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS S, FOX, Notary Public
Nomistown Boro, Montgomery County
My Cornmission Expites May 30, 2013




FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. Neo. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

: No. 2011-CV-2189
ROBERT W. LUTzZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, P2 17815

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, Esgquire hercby wverifies that he represents the
Plaintiff in the akove entitled case; that he is authorized to make
this wverification on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the above named Defendants are over
18 vears of age; the address of Defendants are as stated in the
caption; the occupation of Defendants are unknown; and Defendants are
not in the Military 8S8ervice of the United States, nor any State or
Territory thereof or itg allies as defined in the JSoldicr's and the
Sailor's Civil Relief Act of 19240 and the amendments thereto.
Deponent further stares that he understand that these statemsnts arc
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8S. Seg 1on 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities. é//?i//’_)

Crai
Date: At torn LOL Plaintiff
Sworn to and subscribed
before me et day
of -,/Z ‘%L 011
Tt o fféé
Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS S. FOX, Notary Public

Nomistown Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

By: Craig H. Fox, Esquire

Attorney I.D. No. 49509

706 One Montgomery Plaza

Norristown, PA 19401 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMOMN PLEAS OQF
DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY

132 W. Front Street :

Berwick, PA 18603-4702

v.
No. 2011-Cv-219
ROBERT W. LUTZ, JR. and
JOANN L. LUTZ, aka
JO ANN L. LUTZ
79 Buckhorn Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig H. Fox, Esquire hereby verifies that he represents the
Plaintif{ in the above entitled case; that he is autheorized to make
this werification on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, inlcrmaticn and belisf tLhe above named Deafendants are over
18 years of age; the address of Deferndants are as slated in the
caplion; the cccupation ol Defendante aroe unknrnown; and Defendancs are
ot 1n vthe Milivary Service of the Un'ted Starces, nor any Htate or
lerricory thereol or its allies as defined in the Soldier's and the
Saillor'zs Civil Relief Azt of 1520 and the amendoonts thorato,

ent fareher statoeos that, He ardoss st
mede subject to the pernaltlcs of 28 Pa, .o, Zection £304 relating o

Lnsht thooe Lille

g )

s

Craiq 1. Fox
Date: Alzotng”s L[or Flaintifil

S5worn Lo and subscribeod
before pe Lhig )~ day
of d%z

4/%;1]

Kotary Public

TMSwWorT Talgilication To o adlborit e,

NOTARIAL SEAL
LOIS 8. FOX, Notary Public
Norristown Boro, Monigomery County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2013




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sheriff levying upcn or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever 1is
found in possessicon, after notifyving such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thercocf; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liabil:ity to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance 1s hereby wailved.

o
At ey for Plaintiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff's gale thereof; and
the Sheriff i1s hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance is hereby waived.

Attesriey for Plaintiff



LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CBRTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Hemlock Township,
Columbbia County, Penmsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNTNG at an iron pin corner sot at the socutheaster.y corner
of land now of Fred ©. Klinger and wife and in line of other iand of
P. Craig Pursel and wife and running thence aicng the wosterly line of
other land of P. Craig Pursel and wife south 12 degrees 15 minutes
east 130 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in ©ho
norcherly line of land of said Moyer south 76 degrees 45 minutes west
145 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the easterly
line of the State Highway leading From Jerseytown to Buckhorn: thence
running along the easterly line of zaid State Highway north 12 degrees
15 minutes west 130 feet, more or less, te an ircen pin corner set at
tiie gouthwestorly corner of land of the aforesaid Klinger; thence
running along the southerly line of land of said ¥linger norlh 74
degrees 45 minutes east 145 feet, more or less, to an iren pin corner,
tha place of beginning.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE
THE TITLE TO THE COAL &ND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFEREFD TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERI OF SUCH COAL
MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RICHT 10 REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND, TN
THAT CONKNECTTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT 10 THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY
HOUSE, BUTLDING OR OTHER STHUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INTLITSTON
OF THIS NOTICE DOES NO1 ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTE
CR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATEDL, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPIED CR KESFRVED BY
TELS TNSTRUMENT.

BEING Parce! No. 18%-02-004 05,

TTTLE 15 VESTED TN Robert W. Lutz, Jr. and Joinn L. Tate, huskand
ard wife, by Deod from P. Crailg Purscel and Letha @i, Furssl, husgbarnd

and wife, dated 2/237.373 and rooordod TILEST973 1n Zeed Book 26070,

Dage &4b.

THMEPROVEMTNDE . Singloe family ranon
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